VALPO (3-2-2 (2-0-1 HL)) -vs- Cleveland State (4-5-0 (2-1-0 HL))
9/24/2016 at Cleveland, Ohio (Krenzler Field)

Rtatte:dg/ 24/2016 Goals By Period 2 Total
Sta%ri]uranrzclz.'elrélser Field VALPO L 2
Officials: Referee, Michael Allie Alt. Official, Slobodan Ilibasic Cleveland State 1 1
VALPO 2 Cleveland State 1
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
GK 1 CAMPBELL, Nico 0 0 0 O 90 GK 1 DROBAC, Aleksandar 0 0 0 O 90
D 6 GRAHAM, Adrian 0 0o 0 1 90 D 4 JANDRIC, Vlad 1 0 0 O 90
F 7 GWEH, Matthew 5 2 1 1 87 D 5 MANESIO, Sergio 0 0 0 O 90
M 8 THOMPSON, Okama 0 0 0 O 90 M 7 HAMMOUDA, Hesham 0 0 0 O 45
M 11 ROSE, Demar 2 1 0 O 68 M 8 BLACKWOOD, Kevin 2 1 0 O 90
F 12 THOMAS, Suleiman 2 0 0 O 79 D 14 LAGANIA, Jake 1 0o 0 1 90
D 14 PESEK, Jacob 1 1 1 0 55 M 15 BIELANSKI, Tommy 0 0 0 O 33
M 16 MASON, Deven 0 0 0 O 90 F 19 PEWU, Gabriel 0 0 0 O 33
M 17 MADRID, Isaiah 3 1 0 O 90 M 21 KONIARCZYK, Dan 0 0 0 O 90
D 18 LAWRENCE, Omar 0 0 0 O 90 M 22 VASCONCELOS, Guilher 0 0 0 O 73
D 25 PULINX, Steffen 0 0 0 O 90 D 28 BURGOA, Antonio 2 1 0 O 90
Substitutes Substitutes
13 VILLALOBOS, Chris 0 0 0 O 3 3 MILLI, James 1 0 0 O 57
15 KECK, Jacob 0 0 0 O 6 6 NAGUCKI, Alec 0 0 0 O 57
19 GARCIA, Adan 0 0 0 O 41 9 PIO, Noah 0 0 0 O 17
20 LANDAVERDE, Nelson 0 0 0 0 20 25 KARPEH, Lawrence 1 1 1 o0 45
Totals 13 5 2 2 989 Totals 8 3 1 1 990
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 CAMPBELL, Nico 90:00 1 2 1 DROBAC, Aleksandar 90:00 3
Totals 1 2 Totals 3
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 2 Total
VALPO 5 13 VALPO 0 7
Cleveland State 1 7 8 Cleveland State 4 4
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
VALPO 1 1 2 VALPO 7 12
Cleveland State 0 3 Cleveland State 9 10
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
22:45 VALPO PESEK, Jacob GWEH, Matthew 7 won ball on right flank, took to touch
54:58 VALPO GWEH, Matthew GRAHAM, Adrian Long ball played over top of defense, #7
60:50 CST KARPEH, Lawrence LAGANIA, Jake Knock in rebound right on goal line afte

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.



Time
00:00
00:00

04:49
05:11
08:33
14:22
15:51

18:38
19:47
19:58
21:11
21:22
22:45

25:55
26:09
26:48
30:10
33:13
33:13
33:13
35:18
35:21

37:39
41:40

45:00
45:00

45:00

45:00

52:27

54:58

54:58

57:50
60:47
60:50

Team
VALPO
CST

VALPO
VALPO
VALPO
VALPO
VALPO
VALPO
VALPO
VALPO
VALPO
CST

VALPO
VALPO
VALPO
VALPO
VALPO

VALPO
VALPO
VALPO
VALPO
VALPO
CSsT

CSsT

VALPO
VALPO
VALPO
VALPO
VALPO
VALPO
CSsT

CST

VALPO
CSsT
VALPO
CSsT
VALPO
CSsT
VALPO

VALPO
VALPO
VALPO
VALPO
CST
CST

CSsT
VALPO
VALPO
CSsT
VALPO

Play By Play

Play

CAMPBELL, Nico at goalie for VALPO.

DROBAC, Aleksandar at goalie for Cleveland State.

Foul on VALPO.

Shot by VALPO THOMAS, Suleiman WIDE RIGHT.

Corner kick by VALPO LAWRENCE, Omar [05:11].

Offside against VALPO.

Corner kick by VALPO MADRID, Isaiah [14:22].

Corner kick by VALPO MADRID, Isaiah [15:51].

Foul on VALPO.

Foul on VALPO.

Foul on VALPO.

Shot by CST BURGOA, Antonio, SAVE CAMPBELL, Nico.

Shot by VALPO GWEH, Matthew, SAVE DROBAC, Aleksandar.

Corner kick by VALPO MADRID, Isaiah [19:58].

Corner kick by VALPO MADRID, Isaiah [21:11].

Shot by VALPO GWEH, Matthew WIDE RIGHT.

GOAL by VALPO PESEK, Jacob (FIRST GOAL), Assist by GWEH, Matthew, goal number 1 for season.
VALPO 1, Cleveland State 0

*7 won ball on right flank, took to touch, crossed, 14 drills inoffbar

Corner kick by VALPO MADRID, Isaiah [25:55].

Shot by VALPO GWEH, Matthew BLOCKED.

Corner kick by VALPO THOMAS, Suleiman [26:48].

Shot by VALPO MADRID, Isaiah, SAVE DROBAC, Aleksandar.

CST substitution: MILLI, James for PEWU, Gabriel.

CST substitution: NAGUCKI, Alec for BIELANSKI, Tommy.

VALPO substitution: GARCIA, Adan for PESEK, Jacob.

Shot by VALPO GWEH, Matthew BLOCKED.

Shot by VALPO ROSE, Demar, SAVE DROBAC, Aleksandar.

Foul on VALPO.

VALPO substitution: LANDAVERDE, Nelson for ROSE, Demar.

VALPO substitution: VILLALOBOS, Chris for GWEH, Matthew.

Foul on Cleveland State.

End of period [45:00].

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

For CST: #1 DROBAC, Aleksandar, #28 BURGOA, Antonio, #4 JANDRIC, Vlad, #5 MANESIO, Sergio, #8
BLACKWOOD, Kevin, #3 MILLI, James, #6 NAGUCKI, Alec, #22 VASCONCELQOS, Guilher, #21 KONIARCZYK, Dan,
#14 LAGANIA, Jake, #25 KARPEH, Lawrence.

For VALPO: #14 PESEK, Jacob, #16 MASON, Deven, #6 GRAHAM, Adrian, #18 LAWRENCE, Omar, #11 ROSE, Demar,
#7 GWEH, Matthew, #17 MADRID, Isaiah, #12 THOMAS, Suleiman, #1 CAMPBELL, Nico, #8 THOMPSON, Okama,
#25 PULINX, Steffen.

Foul on Cleveland State.

Foul on VALPO.

Foul on Cleveland State.

Shot by VALPO THOMAS, Suleiman WIDE RIGHT.

Foul on Cleveland State.

GOAL by VALPO GWEH, Matthew, Assist by GRAHAM, Adrian, goal humber 1 for season.
VALPO 2, Cleveland State 0

*Long ball played over top of defense, #7 takes one touch, blasts high

VALPO substitution: LANDAVERDE, Nelson for ROSE, Demar.

Foul on VALPO.

Offside against VALPO.

Shot by CST LAGANIA, Jake HIT POST.

Header GOAL by CST KARPEH, Lawrence, Assist by LAGANIA, Jake, goal number 3 for season.
VALPO 2, Cleveland State 1

*Knocks in rebound after #14 shot hit post

VALPO substitution: GARCIA, Adan for PESEK, Jacob.

VALPO substitution: ROSE, Demar for THOMAS, Suleiman.

*Knock in rebound right on goal line after 14 shot hit post

Foul on VALPO.



67:25
67:52
68:14

71:41

72:44
72:51
72:56

75:11

80:22

83:07
83:17
83:30
83:50
83:50

87:28

89:45

89:55
90:00

CSsT
VALPO
VALPO
CSsT
VALPO
VALPO
CSsT
CSsT
VALPO
VALPO
CSsT
CSsT
VALPO
VALPO
VALPO
CSsT
VALPO
CSsT
CSsT
CSsT
VALPO
VALPO
CSsT
CSsT
CSsT
CSsT
CSsT
CSsT

Shot by CST BLACKWOOD, Kevin BLOCKED.

VALPO substitution: THOMAS, Suleiman for LANDAVERDE, Nelson.
Offside against VALPO.

Foul on Cleveland State.

Foul on VALPO.

Offside against VALPO.

Foul on Cleveland State.

Foul on Cleveland State.

Shot by VALPO MADRID, Isaiah HIT CROSSBAR.

Shot by VALPO MADRID, Isaiah WIDE RIGHT.

CST substitution: PIO, Noah for VASCONCELOS, Guilher.
Foul on Cleveland State.

Shot by VALPO ROSE, Demar WIDE RIGHT.

Foul on VALPO.

Foul on VALPO.

Shot by CST BLACKWOOD, Kevin, SAVE CAMPBELL, Nico.
Foul on VALPO.

Corner kick by CST [83:07].

Header Shot by CST MILLI, James BLOCKED.

Corner kick by CST [83:30].

VALPO substitution: KECK, Jacob for ROSE, Demar.
VALPO substitution: PESEK, Jacob for THOMAS, Suleiman.
Foul on Cleveland State.

Corner kick by CST [86:33].

Corner kick by CST [87:28].

Foul on Cleveland State.

Shot by CST JANDRIC, Vlad BLOCKED.

Shot by CST BURGOA, Antonio HIGH.

End of period [90:00].



