VALPO (3-2-2 (2-0-1 HL)) -vs- Cleveland State (4-5-0 (2-1-0 HL)) 9/24/2016 at Cleveland, Ohio (Krenzler Field)

Date: 9/24/2016 Attendance: 178 Stadium: Krenzler Field

Officials: Referee, Michael Allie Alt. Official, Slobodan Ilibasic

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
VALPO	1	1	2
Cleveland State	0	1	1

10

VALPO 2

Cleveland State 1

#	Player	SH S	OG	G	Α	MIN	Pos	#	Player	SH S	SOG	G	Α	MIN
	Starters								Starters					
1	CAMPBELL, Nico	0	0	0	0	90	GK	1	DROBAC, Aleksandar	0	0	0	0	90
6	GRAHAM, Adrian	0	0	0	1	90	D	4	JANDRIC, Vlad	1	0	0	0	90
7	GWEH, Matthew	5	2	1	1	87	D	5	MANESIO, Sergio	0	0	0	0	90
8	THOMPSON, Okama	0	0	0	0	90	M	7	HAMMOUDA, Hesham	0	0	0	0	45
11	ROSE, Demar	2	1	0	0	68	М	8	BLACKWOOD, Kevin	2	1	0	0	90
12	THOMAS, Suleiman	2	0	0	0	79	D	14	LAGANIA, Jake	1	0	0	1	90
14	PESEK, Jacob	1	1	1	0	55	М	15	BIELANSKI, Tommy	0	0	0	0	33
16	MASON, Deven	0	0	0	0	90	F	19	PEWU, Gabriel	0	0	0	0	33
17	MADRID, Isaiah	3	1	0	0	90	М	21	KONIARCZYK, Dan	0	0	0	0	90
18	LAWRENCE, Omar	0	0	0	0	90	M	22	VASCONCELOS, Guilher	0	0	0	0	73
25	PULINX, Steffen	0	0	0	0	90	D	28	BURGOA, Antonio	2	1	0	0	90
	Substitutes								Substitutes					
13	VILLALOBOS, Chris	0	0	0	0	3		3	MILLI, James	1	0	0	0	57
15	KECK, Jacob	0	0	0	0	6		6	NAGUCKI, Alec	0	0	0	0	57
19	GARCIA, Adan	0	0	0	0	41		9	PIO, Noah	0	0	0	0	17
20	LANDAVERDE, Nelson	0	0	0	0	20		25	KARPEH, Lawrence	1	1	1	0	45
	Totals	13	5	2	2	989			Totals	8	3	1	1	990
Caal	lraamawa					Carra	щ	Caall		14				C
									•				-	Saves
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>	90:00							<u> </u>	90:00		-	3 3
TOLA	5				1	2		TOLAI	5				_	3
s By I	Period	1		2		Total	Corn	er Kic	ks By Period	1		2		Total
O		8		5		13	VALF	O		7		0		7
eland	State	1		7		8	Cleve	eland	State	0		4		4
s By	Period						Fouls	s By P	eriod					
		1		1		2				5		7		12
(1 6 7 8 11 12 14 16 17 18 25 13 15 19 20 Goall CAMI Total	Starters 1 CAMPBELL, Nico 6 GRAHAM, Adrian 7 GWEH, Matthew 8 THOMPSON, Okama 11 ROSE, Demar 12 THOMAS, Suleiman 14 PESEK, Jacob 16 MASON, Deven 17 MADRID, Isaiah 18 LAWRENCE, Omar 25 PULINX, Steffen Substitutes 13 VILLALOBOS, Chris 15 KECK, Jacob 19 GARCIA, Adan 20 LANDAVERDE, Nelson Totals Goalkeepers CAMPBELL, Nico Totals ES By Period PO eland State PS By Period	Starters	CAMPBELL, Nico	CAMPBELL, Nico	Starters	Starters	Starters	Starters	CAMPBELL, Nico	CAMPBELL, Nico	CAMPBELL, Nico	Starters	Starters

Scoring Summary

Cleveland State

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
22:45	VALPO	PESEK, Jacob	GWEH, Matthew	7 won ball on right flank, took to touch
54:58	VALPO	GWEH, Matthew	GRAHAM, Adrian	Long ball played over top of defense, #7
60:50	CST	KARPEH, Lawrence	LAGANIA, Jake	Knock in rebound right on goal line afte

Cleveland State

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Play By Play

Time	Team	Play
00:00	VALPO	CAMPBELL, Nico at goalie for VALPO.
00:00	CST	DROBAC, Aleksandar at goalie for Cleveland State.
	VALPO	Foul on VALPO.
04:49	VALPO	Shot by VALPO THOMAS, Suleiman WIDE RIGHT.
	VALPO	Corner kick by VALPO LAWRENCE, Omar [05:11].
	VALPO	Offside against VALPO.
	VALPO	Corner kick by VALPO MADRID, Isaiah [14:22].
	VALPO	Corner kick by VALPO MADRID, Isaiah [15:51].
	VALPO	Foul on VALPO.
	VALPO	Foul on VALPO.
	VALPO	Foul on VALPO.
18:38		Shot by CST BURGOA, Antonio, SAVE CAMPBELL, Nico.
	VALPO	Shot by VALPO GWEH, Matthew, SAVE DROBAC, Aleksandar.
	VALPO	Corner kick by VALPO MADRID, Isaiah [19:58].
	VALPO	Corner kick by VALPO MADRID, Isaiah [21:11].
	VALPO	Shot by VALPO GWEH, Matthew WIDE RIGHT.
	VALPO	GOAL by VALPO PESEK, Jacob (FIRST GOAL), Assist by GWEH, Matthew, goal number 1 for season.
22.73	VALIO	
	VAL DO	VALPO 1, Cleveland State 0
25.55	VALPO	*7 won ball on right flank, took to touch, crossed, 14 drills inoffbar
	VALPO	Corner kick by VALPO MADRID, Isaiah [25:55].
	VALPO	Shot by VALPO GWEH, Matthew BLOCKED.
	VALPO	Corner kick by VALPO THOMAS, Suleiman [26:48].
	VALPO	Shot by VALPO MADRID, Isaiah, SAVE DROBAC, Aleksandar.
33:13		CST substitution: MILLI, James for PEWU, Gabriel.
33:13		CST substitution: NAGUCKI, Alec for BIELANSKI, Tommy.
	VALPO	VALPO substitution: GARCIA, Adan for PESEK, Jacob.
	VALPO	Shot by VALPO GWEH, Matthew BLOCKED.
	VALPO	Shot by VALPO ROSE, Demar, SAVE DROBAC, Aleksandar.
	VALPO	Foul on VALPO.
	VALPO	VALPO substitution: LANDAVERDE, Nelson for ROSE, Demar.
	VALPO	VALPO substitution: VILLALOBOS, Chris for GWEH, Matthew.
 45:00	CST	Foul on Cleveland State.
45:00		End of period [45:00].
43.00	U	Start of 2nd period [45:00]. For CST: #1 DROBAC, Aleksandar, #28 BURGOA, Antonio, #4 JANDRIC, Vlad, #5 MANESIO, Sergio, #8
45:00	CST	BLACKWOOD, Kevin, #3 MILLI, James, #6 NAGUCKI, Alec, #22 VASCONCELOS, Guilher, #21 KONIARCZYK, Dan, #14 LAGANIA, Jake, #25 KARPEH, Lawrence.
		For VALPO: #14 PESEK, Jacob, #16 MASON, Deven, #6 GRAHAM, Adrian, #18 LAWRENCE, Omar, #11 ROSE, Demar,
45,00	VALDO	#7 GWEH, Matthew, #17 MADRID, Isaiah, #12 THOMAS, Suleiman, #1 CAMPBELL, Nico, #8 THOMPSON, Okama,
45:00	VALPO	#25 PULINX, Steffen.
	CST	Foul on Cleveland State.
	VALPO CST	Foul on VALPO. Foul on Cleveland State.
 E2.27	VALPO	
32.27	CST	Shot by VALPO THOMAS, Suleiman WIDE RIGHT. Foul on Cleveland State.
 54·5Ω	VALPO	GOAL by VALPO GWEH, Matthew, Assist by GRAHAM, Adrian, goal number 1 for season.
34.30	VALIO	
	VAL DO	VALPO 2, Cleveland State 0
 	VALPO	*Long ball played over top of defense, #7 takes one touch, blasts high
54:58	VALPO	VALPO substitution: LANDAVERDE, Nelson for ROSE, Demar.
 57.50	VALPO	Foul on VALPO. Officide against VALPO
60:47	VALPO CST	Offside against VALPO. Shot by CST LAGANIA, Jake HIT POST.
60:50		Header GOAL by CST KARPEH, Lawrence, Assist by LAGANIA, Jake, goal number 3 for season.
50.50	C31	VALPO 2, Cleveland State 1
	CST	*Knocks in rebound after #14 shot hit post
60.50	VALPO	VALPO substitution: GARCIA, Adan for PESEK, Jacob.
	VALPO	VALPO substitution: ROSE, Demar for THOMAS, Suleiman.
	CST	*Knock in rebound right on goal line after 14 shot hit post
	VALPO	Foul on VALPO

VALPO

Foul on VALPO.

67:25	CST	Shot by CST BLACKWOOD, Kevin BLOCKED.
67:52	VALPO	VALPO substitution: THOMAS, Suleiman for LANDAVERDE, Nelson.
68:14	VALPO	Offside against VALPO.
	CST	Foul on Cleveland State.
	VALPO	Foul on VALPO.
71:41	VALPO	Offside against VALPO.
	CST	Foul on Cleveland State.
	CST	Foul on Cleveland State.
72:44	VALPO	Shot by VALPO MADRID, Isaiah HIT CROSSBAR.
72:51	VALPO	Shot by VALPO MADRID, Isaiah WIDE RIGHT.
72:56	CST	CST substitution: PIO, Noah for VASCONCELOS, Guilher.
	CST	Foul on Cleveland State.
75:11	VALPO	Shot by VALPO ROSE, Demar WIDE RIGHT.
	VALPO	Foul on VALPO.
	VALPO	Foul on VALPO.
80:22	CST	Shot by CST BLACKWOOD, Kevin, SAVE CAMPBELL, Nico.
	VALPO	Foul on VALPO.
83:07	CST	Corner kick by CST [83:07].
83:17	CST	Header Shot by CST MILLI, James BLOCKED.
83:30	CST	Corner kick by CST [83:30].
83:50	VALPO	VALPO substitution: KECK, Jacob for ROSE, Demar.
83:50	VALPO	VALPO substitution: PESEK, Jacob for THOMAS, Suleiman.
	CST	Foul on Cleveland State.
86:33	CST	Corner kick by CST [86:33].
87:28	CST	Corner kick by CST [87:28].
	CST	Foul on Cleveland State.
89:45	CST	Shot by CST JANDRIC, Vlad BLOCKED.

Shot by CST BURGOA, Antonio HIGH.

End of period [90:00].

89:55 CST 90:00 0